## **DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY**

## **BYLAW 1099**

## A BYLAW TO AMEND OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN BYLAW 1065, 2018

The Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1) The District of Lake Country Official Community Plan Bylaw 1065, 2018 is hereby amended by changing Map 1 Future Land Use Plan and the associated land use designation of:
  - Lot 112, Plan EPP86639, Section 9, Township 20, ODYD

From: Urban Residential

**To:** Parkland – Conservation

• Lot 111, Plan EPP86639, Section 9, Township 20, ODYD

From: Urban Residential

**To:** Parkland – Conservation

Lot A, Plan KAP90967, Section 9, Township 20, ODYD

From: Urban Residential

**To:** Parkland – Conservation

Lot 95, Plan EPP74823, Section 9, Township 20, ODYD

From: Urban Residential

**To:** Parkland – Conservation

Lot 114, Plan EPP86639, Section 9, Township 20, ODYD

From: Urban Residential

**To:** Parkland – Conservation

2) This Bylaw may be cited as "Official Community Plan Amendment (DLC) Bylaw 1099, 2019".

READ A FIRST TIME this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August 2019.

READ A SECOND TIME this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August 2019.

ADVERTISED on the 19<sup>th</sup> and 26<sup>th</sup> days of September, 2019 and a Public Hearing held pursuant to the provisions of Section 464 of the *Local Government Act* on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2019.

READ A THIRD TIME this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

ADOPTED this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

<u>Original signed by James Baker</u> Mayor	<u>Original signed by Reyna Seabrook</u> Corporate Officer
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct Bylaw 1099, 2019" as adopted by Council on the	t copy of "Official Community Plan Amendment (DLC) day of, 2019.
Dated at Lake Country, BC	Corporate Officer